v v v v

COUNTy

£ \\”/ “‘a

\// \\/
ang

SAN DIEGO COUNTY e
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: DECEMBER 13, 2012

SAN o
N
1vﬂ°‘

\1

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from October 8, 2012 through
November 8, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
October 8, 2012 through November 8, 2012

Recommendation:
Receive the report.

Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[] Community [] Customer [ ] Employee [X| Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

©gno14



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

cG0015



S1/10/0L

00°000'002

$

Jewydug 'S

g4y

‘weiboid aouelsissy soueuly

2 Bupuog Jooenuod sAUoYINY Syl Yim uoldUN[UoD Ul YpaId
0 siana] AqpuelS aigeooAall| ansst [im sueg ay ‘Bunssiy
pieog ZL0Z ‘2L iudy oy je parocidde sem jusiusaibe siy] |

uoyerossy feuoneN ‘yueg obued siiom

VIN

[4%137113

€1/22/80

000vL'LS9't

$

¥oeuy ‘s

g4y

‘weibold WOl JaeInD 8y} jo g

dnoio) ‘g eseyd Ul pepnioul SaoUBPISSL O} USRI} UoHRNUREe
punos apinoid |im jopenuod ay] “Bunssiy pieog 2102

‘g Jaquieldas ay} je pieog oy) Aq panosdde sem jusweaibe sty |

"ou| ‘siopeiuo) Ajensds 9 3 9

80908¢€

ci/e00l

€1/52/90

00°000'8VZ'1

$

Uy 'S

2EL]

‘wesboid SWOH JaeInY 8y} jo £

dnoig) 'g aseyd Ul papnioul SaouapIsal 0} JuaWiesl) uolenuaye
punos apwosd m Jojoeljuco ey "Bunasiy pieog z10Z

'9 saquiaides ey je pieog ay) g panoidde sem juawwaaibe sw] |

‘ouj ‘Bugoenuo) Aereds 12 S

10908¢

cL/e0/ol

ajeq pu3

ENT
joenuod

J8UMQ

POUIS
uonENdos

uonduasag

Auedwon

#dID

peubis ajeq

LLILERO

00°000'002

tweeys 'y

82Jnog aibulg

‘s9o1ues epinoid o)

pauiienb Ajenbiun -ou) “ieyoesnd) Bunjew 'ssssoid esueldwocd
iogej ay} auljwealls pue Jojuows o} spadu s, Aluoyiny ay) o}
oyoads eusiUs dojaAap pue alemyos Bunsixo Ajpow KpAisuaa
0} "2Uj "JaXORNG D] UM PayIom sey UOISIAIQ] saljoed a8y
‘SPBIUCO AoYINy UC BUDLOM SIOPRRIUOIGNS pUER SIOPRIIU0D
40 sewaiinbai Gutodas pue aocueldwod Joqe abeuew

0} pasn sejepdn eJemyos pue poddns [eo1ys) ‘fuoyiny ay)
10} POZIWOISND 8IEMI0S 8pIACId 0} BNURUOD (1M DUy "JoNoRNdD]

ouj Jayoel 4o

VIN

CLeoiLt

eLVLIOL

00°020°0%

umoig 'H

eoinog ejbulg

'SISlED JIB UedUswy ule [epueiod

Aue woyy siesodosd aowes Jle [enuajod MalAsl pue uolBULoI
aieys 0} 0S-0Q3 auy Ag pabuelie sbunaaw je auaauod

T sapruwod sty “siybiy eousy ule 199JIp Ut 1Sl
yum suoneiodiod abiel jo wes) e Bupniysuod pue Buyoleasal
st 06a1q ueg — uolelodio) Juawdoeaag orUOUOOT Y ||

Awno) oberq
ueg -uopelodio) uswdojeaag JlWouody

VIN

cLioe/oL

SL/Lemo

00°000'€65

uolulel ‘9

ddy

‘podiry [euoieuIsu| 0B8Iq UBS JE SedIAIes
Kanuns jueus) pue JeBuassed apiaosd (s J0}oRIUOD 8y |

[euoneusajul bunexsew
XiUoyd BGp ‘D7 SUOZUOH yoiessay

VIN

cLioe/oL

S1/0€/60

007000004

uessfad

ddd

“Rwoyiny Hodiy feuoiBay Awnod obaig
Ues je jouuosiad awabeueyy sapie 10} SedIMSS Bulapune;
pue ‘aouBUBJUIEW *[2)UBI LLIOHUN BPIACI [|IM JO}RIUOD By

uonelodio) SN

VIN

ZHLioL

€Lp0/0L

00°000'0€

sebiep

g4y

Rl
aAlensiuiwpe Auoyiny Uodiy [euoibey Auno) obaig ues
10} saoinseg Buippaiys ainoes ayis-uo apiroid [[Im JOPBIUCD By |

"ouf ‘6uppalys ejepoiod

VIN

cLreLiol

€L/9L/60

00°000°084

ueselay

ddd

ajeq pu3

ET
Jenuon

JoumQ

‘Auoyiny wodity jeuoibay funod
obel( ueg Jo} S80IAIBS YILWSHOO] BpiAcId [[Im JOBNUOD 8y ]

‘ouf ‘Aiundss ¥OD

VIN

cL/so/ot

Pompew

uondiiasag

uoRENIOS

Auedwor

#dlD

paubig ajeq

SJOeNUO0) MON

Z10Z '8 J9QWIAAON - Z10Z '8 4840390 NIAMLIE GINOIS SHYIGUO JONVHD GNV SLOVIINOD GIQUVMY

oV JUBliyoeny

(00016



“‘Hoduty|
[euonewalu) 0Bai() UBS Je S3VIAIBS UORRI0DaP ABDIOY JO) 00'000'2ES

‘2U| ‘SUORINPOId

£10z/L2/e 00000282 %EL 00°000'2¢ $ |ooo00'0sz  $ Aq uonesuaduioo Jo JUNOWE WALLIXEW BY} SISESI0UI PUE SLjUOW wongumg ] YN ZL/LLoL
XIS }0B4UOD 8Y] JO ULIF) 8L SpuUaIXe juswpuawy paiyl ay) Bugasyy
pleog Z10Z '9 1oquiatdag auj je pancidde sem jualipuawy payl 9y
pieog syj Aq peAolday - €id9pi0 abueyH pue sjusuipusuy
‘uonesuadiod uj asealoul ou si asey] uodiy [euoRRWAY| 5u] *5101BAU0D
cLozeLt 00000006 § %0 - $|00000'006 $ | oBeiQ ues je sadines (JWAH) Buiuonipuoo sie pue uogelpuas ‘Bunesy VIN ZLI0E/0L
IevluRYIB N UoElS
10} sAep Ajauiu 10BJUCD B} JO UWLIB] B} SPUBIXD JUBLUPUBWY }SJI4 Y}
‘uonesuaduwiod Ul aseasul ou si a1y Auoyiny Jodily| 5] ‘SeonIeg
€102/PLIZL 00°000'SZ $ %0 - $ |00'000'52 $ | leuaiBey unog obeiq ues sy} Joj sedlnses Bupide.) B1EJYIBD SoUBINSUL Burpoesy souensy)] YN zHsHoL
10} JEOA BUD JOBAUOCD BY} JO LLIBY U} SPUSIXS JUBPUBWY ISJi4 9Y] ’
Janowy
enfe - % ) enje - enje, ouby
eyeq pug meN 1eA (=14 (%) onieA( (-7 +) entep denuo) obueys jo uondusseq Auedwo) #d1D poubls
j9841U0D MEN 1epaQ eBueys | sep1Q ebueyn snojaeig ejeq

0017



XS|X'ZT 8 TT-ZT 8 0T patnoaxy siuawaalfy Auadoly jeay 1 Z102/61/11
10 o]
=l
O
o
<O
o

epunjol jse3
saoeds abelojs
| |eulwua} uj adeds yjuow . . S|BUILLIB) UIYIM i (esea yS 1) uonelssiuiwpy g
Woos XeaJq 1o} '}'s Jad £2'208'¥5$ ¥805L9 .EMMWMM%M SUOI}e0| SNOLIBA HION jusuipusuly SBDIAIBS [BIBUID ‘SN 660031 cloz/vie
LZE SPPE Juswpuawy
SjUBWWOY uonelspisuoyn us) asn| uoneso Auadosd adA} jusweaiby Auedwonpueus} #°20a eje( aAnoay3
: : ealy Auadouy ¥ fuoypny :
SJUBLIUDISSY pue sjuswpuswy juswaalby AL Old |e9y
‘'sydizoay ssol
VIN 10.%01 10 0000218 VIN 1M 24| podiy [euoELIaILI| BwRAIBY dSIOSUAS) o0 seoraum peouenpy| 20031 EuLersEIG
° 40 sojUBIENS jo diysiosuodg ofiaig ueg| 31omiaN 14IM Jobuassey
|ENUUY WnWwuIy
justidinbe yoduy jeuoljeulaju|
uow Jad 0g* ue SaJNXI : : .
VIN R >_w~msww°wam% yseel vmc_m_t s >vm ofiai(j ues Je epunjos Juaweaiby |ejuay "2u] ‘Wodiy xnessar 8/90-31 LLILEIS-ZLILIB
10 2beiolg 1se3 | [euluLs)
Jo1ealb st jaAsyoIym S8OMDS
‘anuanal ssoib jo 9 :
VIN 10 ommm ' \..m ViN Moddng pue V/N| 9suaor] Buyipuet punoig "ou| ‘Ysepm Jar 1890-T1|  ZWLERZL-ZLILS
10 SajuleLEn BugipueH punolis)
Ayuow wnwiuiy :
s) # %00
sjuswIwon) uopelepIsuon eesy Auadosg as)| uoneso Apadoid adA) jueweasBy Auedwonpueus Auoyny sajeq puz/uibag
sjuswaaibny 9d0ld [edy

Z10Z ‘8 YIGWIAON OL Z10Z ‘8 ¥3890100 IWONL ILND3XI SININITUOV ALNIdONd TVIY
w8, Jusyoeny




